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Chicago,Ja r.,, o*"* I f 
1120

To thc kcsidcat and Mdmbcr of thc City Council:

73

Yorrr C,omrnincc on Fir¡¡ncc. having,had'undcr consideræion an ordcr aurhorizing chc

pã)¡menß of variou Condominium Refusc Rcbæe claims againsr the Cþ

having h¿d rhc samc ru&r adviscmcnt bcgs lcave ," ,** and recomrncnd theYor¡r Honorablc

B"dyÞ.t thc proposed ordcr r¿¡rsmined hcrewirL

This recommcodcioo wes conorned in þ
membcr of úc comoiccc (wirh

íüln vocc votc of r-h

(si

RcsPcctñ¡ttt' st¡bmhed-

/

- Cfnirm¿n /



ORDERED, That the City Comptroller is authorized and directed to pay the following

nu*.¿ claiáants, the respective amounts set opposite their names, said amount to be paid

in full as follows, and charged to Account No. 100-99-4415'0939-0939.



REPORT DATE : 7/74/2013
REPORT TTME : 76:0'7 :42

PROGRÄM : RRR272

CONDOMTNIUM/
COOPERATIVE

NAME

ACADEMY TOV.]NHOMES ASSOC]ATION
ARGYLE ARBOR CONDO ASSOCIATION
,ÃRTESIAN SQIIARE CONDOS ASSOC.
'BAI[BI]RY-ì. HILL CONDO ASSOC
BENNINGTON GLEN CONDO. ASSIN. i..-.

BIRCI{ TREE MANOR #1 .:...7

BIRC5{ TREE MANOR CO¡üDO #4
BRONZEVTLLE MÃNOR CONDO ASSN.
BUCKINGHAM LOFTS CONDO ASSOC. ... .
CATA],PA CONDO ASSOCTAÎTON 1i.¡,"
CENTRÀL CONDOMTNIUM ÀSSOC. ,J

COLUMBUS ON THE PARK CONDO
EAST VIEW PARK CONDO. ASSN.
EDTSON PI,ACE CONDO ASSOCI.A,TION
ESTES NORTH SHORE CONDO
GLENWOOD PROPERTY ASSOC]ATTON
GRANVILLE SYNDTCATE
GRANVILLE TOWERS CONDO. ASSOC.
GREEN STREET LOFT i,,
GREENLEAF-GREENVIEW CONDO. - .-r l
GREENVIEV.]. TERRACE TI CONDO iOX i
GUNNISON CORNER CONDO. ASSOC. "¡i:1cr'
HEGEV'IISCH,CONDOASSOCIATION'ìi
HTGGINS PLACE CONDO. ASSN.
INNISBROOK # 2 CONDO. ASSOC. I
ÏNNISBROOK CONDO ASSOC. #4
JEFFERSON PARK PL. CONDO.ASSOC.
KATHERINE SQUARE CO}üDO ASSN.
IJAKEFRONT PLACE CONDO. ASSOC.
LAVÙNDALE COMMONS CONDO. ASSOC.
LELAND CONDOMINIIIM ASSOC.
LÏBERTY CONDOMINTI,IM ASSOC.
LIFESTYLE 2 CONDOMTNTUM
MÀ,NORS OF T\JHIPPLE CONDO ASSOC.
¡4EWS ON DORECTTESTER CONDO.
MIDWAY APARTMENT, BUTLDTNG CORP
MILTIMORE CONDOMINTW ASSOC.
MONACO CONDOMINIUM ;,
NEI,{ RIDGE VILT,AGE ASSN.
NIAGARA NORTH CONDOM]NIUM
NORTTT BR.ANCH CONDO. ASSOC.
NORTT{ SPAULDING CONDO. ASSOC.
NORTTIWEST GARDEN ÀPT'S CONDO.
NORTI{WEST POINT WEST CONDO
NORVÌOOD COURT CONDO.ASSOC.

NO. OF
ELGÏBLE
UNTTS

24
15
)q
43
L2
l_8
1B
30
I6

5
l2

105
110

43
6
6

]_54
65
t9
25
1"2

18
9

54
54
L2
l_3
91
13
t_0
10

6
30
25
38

B

1"2
a1

20
30
t-6

9
10
36

C]TY OF CHICAGO
COMMTTTEE ON FINANCE

REFUSE REBATE COUNCIL ORDERS_-PASSED

MEETTNG DÀrE 7/t7 /2073

TYPE

ANNUAL 2OO9
ANNUAL 2OO9
ANNUAL 2OO9
ANNUAL 2OO9
ANNUÃL 2OO9
ANNUAL 2OO9
ANNUAL 2OO9
ANNUAL 2OO9
ANNUAL 2OO9
ANNUAL 2OO9
ANNUAL 2OO9
ÃNNUÃL 2OO9
ANNUAL 2OO9
ANNUAL 2OO9
ANNUAL 2OO9
ANNUAL 2OO9
ANNUAL 2OO9
ANNUAL 2OO9
ANNUAL 2OO9
ANNUAL 2OO9
ANNUAL 2OO9
ANNUAL 2OO9
ANNUAL 2OO9
ANNUAL 2OO9
ANNUAL 2OO9
ANNUAL 2OO9
ANNUAL 2OO9
ANNUAL 2OO9
ANNUAL 2OO9
ANNUAL 2OO9
"ANNUAL 2 O 09
ANNUA], 2OO9
ANNUAL 2OO9
ANNUAL 2OO9
ANNUAL 2OO9
ANNUAL 2OO9
ANNUAL 2OO9
,ANNUAL 2OO9
ANNUAL 2OO9
ANNUAL 2OO9
ANNUÃL 2OO9
ÀNNUÃL 2OO9
ANNUAL 2OO9
ANNUAL 2OO9
ANNUAL 2OO9

AMOIINT OF
REBATE

1, 800. 00
1, 125. 00
1,875.00
3 ,225 -O0

900. 00
1,3s0.00
1,325.88
2,250.00
1,200. 00

375.00
900. 00

5, 954 . 00
8,250.00
2,O25.00
3 , 155 .35

450.00
4s0.00

1_1,550.00
4,875.00
L,425.00
1,875.00

900. 00
1,350-00

675. 00
4,050.00
4, 050. 00

900.00
975. 00

6,82s. 00
97s. 00
750. 00
750.00
450.00

2 ,250 . OO
t-, 875. 00
2,8s0.00

600.00
900. 00

5,400. 00
1,500.00
2 ,250 -OO
1-,200.00

675.00
750.00

2, 700. 00

******* SPoNSOR ******************

MATTT{EW OISHEA
PATRÏCK ,J OICONNOR
DEBRA SILVERSTETN
MARY OICONNOR
HARRY OSTERMAN
MARY OICONNOR
MARY OICONNOR
PAT DOWELL
PAT DOWELL
HARRY OSTERMAN
JOHN ARENA
DANNY SOLTS
LESLIE TTAIRSTON
MARY O'CONNOR
JOE MOORE
HARRY OSTERMAN
PATRTCK.f OICONNOR
HARRY OSTERMAN
ROBERT FTORETTT
JOE MOORE
.fOE MOORE
MARGARET I,AURINO
LTOHN POPE
MARY OICONNOR
MARY OICONNOR
MARY OICONNOR
,JOHN ARENA
REY CO],ON
LESLIE HAIRSTON
RÏCTIARD F. MELL
MARGARET LAURINO
TIMOTHY CULLERTON

'JOE MOORE
RICHARD F. MELL
LESLIE IAIRSTON
LESLTE }AIRSTON
JOHN ARENA
AMEYA PAWAR
DEBRA STLVERSTEIN
MARY OICONNOR
AMEYA PAW.AR
MARGARET I,ATJRINO
MARY OICONNOR
MARY OTCONNOR
MARY OICONNOR

PAGE 1
TERMTNAI_- G3

OPERATOFLORENCE

t-9
40
50
41,
48
4L
4L
03
03
48
45
1tr

05
4L
49
4A
40
48
o2
+e
49
39
10
41_

4L
47
45
35
05
JJ

39
3B
49
33
05
05
45
41
50
41
47
39
4L
4L
4I



REPORT DATE : L/t4/2073
REPORT TIME : 76:0'1:42

PROGRÀM : RRR272

CONDOMTNTUM/
COOPERATTVE

NAME

OAKWELL GARDEN CONDO ASSOC.
OLMSTED. CONDO ASSOCIAT]ON
ORf,EANS. CONDO ASSN.. ,r!.¡..
P.AR-ADISET'CONDOMINIUM .:rAr:¡

PARK PLACEICONDO. ASSN. ':jÀ:rr ',

.PARK TOWER, CONDO,.], ASSOCTATTON :
PARK TOWER- CONDO:, ASSOCTATION ,:

PÃRK TOWER..CONDO:' ÄSSOCIATION .,¡.-'::
PAULINA COURT CONDOMINTUM
PAULINA STREET CONDOS
?AXTON ARMS CONDO... ASSOC
PINEWOOD CONDO ASSOCTATTON
PRATT ON THE LAKE CONDO.ASSOC.
PRÏNCETON HOUSE CONDO. ASSN.
PROI]DFOOTE CONDOMINTUM ASSN.
R.AVENIS EDGE CONDO ASSOCTATION
RESIDMTCES AT 9OO. CONDO ASSOC
RIDGE ESTATE CONDOMINIUM ASSN.
RIVERS EDGE CONDO.ASSOC.
RIVERSTDE MANOR CONDOMTNTUM
ROCI$IELL ROSE CONDO ASSOC. :J' 

-;
ROSm{ONT SQITARE CONDO- ASSOC. La,

SEELEY NORTH CONDO. ASSN.
SHERIDAN SHORE CRT. CONDO ASSN
SOIjIru SHORE VILLA CONDO. ASSN.
SUTTES ON THE LAKE CONDO.ASSOC
SUMMERDAIE CONDOMINIUM ASSOC
THE AVENI]E ON HARLEM CONDO
fÏ{E. CARLYLE APTS. 'HOMEOWNERS
THE EII4S IN ROGERS PÀRK CONDO.
THE GRAND OHTO CONDOMINTUM
TT{E HERTTAGE AT MILLENNIUM
THE HERITAGE AT MIII,ENNTUM
THE HERTTAGE AT MTLüENNTIM
THE PARK CONDOMINIUM ASSOC.
THE PARKSHORE CONDOMTNIUMS
THE RENAISSAITCE ON HOWÄRD
TTIE SEELEY OF EAST RIDGE CONDO
THORNDAIE P.ARK CONDO.ASS'N.
VALENCTA CONDO.ASSTN. (WAYNE)
VANTAGE POT}TTE CONDOMINIUM
VÏLTJAS OF JEFFERSON PARK
VINE CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATION
WABASH CLUB CONDO ASSOC.
WHISPERING GLEN CONDO.BLD. #2

NO. OF
ELGÏBLE
IINITS

39
9

'63
. .'i,'i'.9
,-'.aT' 6
:.i3928
-.s'728
,:728

.!\ ,, 24
-11{ i'37

t:,- . I9
''ì r' 14

11
9B
L7

õ
41
¿+

- 60
;rÀi;4.6
srr l-9
os'22
.r. 6

65
Ì 39

26
t_3
63

!_3 0
19

595
358
358

ÀE

.4 B3
'37

23
:,6

1"4
Õ

10
20
61
¿4

C]TY OF CHICAGO
COMMTTTEE ON FINANCE

REFUSE REBATE COUNCTL ORDERS- -PASSED

MEETTNG DATE 7/r't /2073

TYPE

ÄNNUAL 2OO9
ANNUAL 2OO9
ANNUAL 2OO9
ÄNNUAL 2OO9
ANNUAL 2OO9

SEMI-ANNUÄL 2O08
SEMI-ÀNNUAL 2OO8
SEMT-ANNUAI 2OO9

ANNUAL 2OO9
ÃNNUAL 2OO9
ANNUAL 2OO9
ANNUAÍ, 2OO9
ANNUAL 2OO9
ANNUAL 2OO9
ANNUAL 2OO9
ANNUAL 2OO9
ANNUAL 2OO9
ANNUÄL 2OO9

SEMT-ÀNNUAL 2OO9
ANNUAL 2OO9
ANNUAL 2OO9
ANNUAL 2OO9
ANNUAL 2OO9
ANNUAL 2OO9
ANNUA], 2OO9
ANÑUAL 2OO9
ANNUAL 2OO9
ANNUAI 2OO9

SEMI-ANNUAL 2OO9
ANNUAL 2OO9
ANNUAL 2OO9
ANNUAL 2OO8
ANNUAL 2OO9

ADJUSTMENT 2OO7
ANNUAL 2OO9
ANNUAL 2OO9
ANNUAT 2OO9
ÄNNUAL 2OO9
ANNUAL 2OO9
ANNUAI, 2OO9
ANNUAL 2OO9
ANNUAL 2OO9
ANNUAL 2OO9
ÀNNUAL 2OO9
ANNUAL 2OO9

ÀMOUI\TT OF
REBATE

2 ,925. OO

675.00
4 ,725 - 00

675. 00
450. 00

1,9 ,778.L5
13,571. B6
73 ,990 .92

1, 800 - 00
2 ,775.00
1" ,425 - 00
l_, 050. 00

825. 00
7,350. 00
1_,275.0O

374.34
3 ,525. 00
1, I 00. 00
2 ,250 - 00
1,200. 00
1, ,425 . O0
1,650.00

450. 00
4,875. 00
2 ,925 - 00
1,950. 00

956.47
4 ,'125 - O0
4,875.00
1_ ,425 - 00

33, 000. 00
26,850. 00
26,850.00
12, 875. 00

3 ,3O7 .'75
36 ,225 . O0

1, ,52'7 - 44
L,725 . O0

450.00
1,050.00

600. 00
750.00

1, s00. 00
4,515 -OO
1,800. 00

******* SPONSOR ******************

DEBRÄ, SÏLVERSTETN
MARY OI,CONNOR
MARY O¡CONNOR
SAIüDI ,JACKSON
HARRY OSTERMAN
IIARRY OSTERMAN
HARRY OSTERMAN
HARRY OSTERMAN
PATRTCK J O'CONNOR
PATRTCK .J O'CONNOR
IESLIE HATRSTON
JOE MOORE
JOE MOORE
TARRY OSTERMAN
DEBRA S]LVERSTEIN
AMEYA PAV¡AR
BRENDAN RETLLY
JOE MOORE
MARGARET Ï,AURTNO
AMEYA PAWAR
DEBRA SILVERSTEIN
ITARRY OSTERMAN
JOE MOORE
JOE MOORE
IESLÏE HAIRSTON
JOE MOORE
PATRTCK.J OICONNOR
MARY OICONNOR
BRENDAN REILLY
JOE MOORE
BRENDAN REILLY
BRENDAN RETLLY
BRENDAN RETLLY
BRENDAN REILLY
LTOHN ARENA
BRENDAN REILLY
JOE MOORE
JOE MOORE
HÄRRY OSTERMAN
}IARRY OSTERMAN
..fOE MOORE
.JOHN ARENA
JOE MOORE
ROBERT FIORETTI
MARY OICONNOR

PAGE 2
TERMINAL_- G3

OPERATOFLORENCE

50
4A
4L

48
48
48
48
40
40
05
49
49
48
5U
4'7
42
49
39
47
50
48
49
49
05
49
40
4L
42
49
4¿
42
42
42
ÁÈ

42
49
49
4B
48
49
45
49
o2
4A



REPORT DATE : 1./14/2013
REPORT TIME : 16:0'l :42

PROGRAM : RRR272

coNDoMrNrrM/
COOPERÄ,TIVE

NAME

WINNEMAC COURT CONDOM]NII]M
V']INONA ELSTON CONDO. ASSN.

. YEIJIOWSTONE CONDO, ASSOCIATTON
t 1000, CONDOMINIUM:'ASSOCIATION
i A4O4 ESTES CONDO1; ASSOC:.. .A4LB-1,42O ELMDALE AVE.OCONDO

1450 GRÄNVILLE CONDOMTNTTIM
1-465-67 CATÀLPA CONDOMTNIUM. I.5OB W.. PRATT CONDOMTNTUM ASSO

. ]-515 S.MICHIGAN CONDOMINITM
l-600 w. ,lAR\rts coNDO ASSOC.
1-634-36 GREENLEAF CONDO]ASSOC.
2101 E. 67TH CONDO. ASSOC.
2524-30 W. FOSTER CONDO. ASSOC
3548-58 W. BELLE PLAINE CONDO
3800-3806 N. TROY CONDO ASSN
40O CONDOMINTUM ASSOCTAT]ON
4051-4059 S.CALU¡4ET CONDO ASSO
4143 CONDOMINITT¡4 ASSOCIATION
'4434 WEST, GUNNISON CONDO ASSOC
48s2-s8. S. PRATRIE CONDO ASSN.

:rr53'06-53 0B CONDO BOARD. ASSN.
5526-28 BLACKSTONE CONDO.CORP.
5536 W. HIGGINS CONDO. ASSOC.
5555 BLACKSTONE CONDO. ASSOC.
5557-59. BLACKSTONE CONDOMINTUM
5640 N. KENMORE CONDO. ASSN.
59OO S. PRATRIE CONDO. ASSOC.
6022 N.AVONDAT,E CONDO ASSN.
6458 CI,AREMONT CONDO ASSOC.
68TH & OGLESBY CONDO. ASSN.
6822-28 N. GREEN\NEW CONDO
6830-32 PAXTON CONDOMINTUM
6901 OGLESBY AVENUE APARTMENT
72OO N. RIDGE AVE CONDO ASSOC
7238 S CORNELL CONDO ASSOC.]312-1,4. N. RTDGE CONDO. ASSOC.
7710 N.. SHERIDAN RD. CONDO
87LB-24. W. BERWYN CONDO.
8734 !Ù. SUMMERDAI,E CONDOMINTUM

NO. OF
ELGIBLE
UNTTS TYPE

9 ÃNNUAI
, 15 ANNUAL
irr\'-,i:ti 27 ANNUAL

':. ,:l.r .438 SEß{I-.ANNUAL
... .:..1r-15 ANNUAL

6':;,{ ANIäUAL
rl . 6 :1.:T..ANNUAL. 6 :J .J ÃNNUAL

].0 ANNUAI
52 ]?T ANNUAL
6 ANNUÀL
6 ANNUAL

43 ANNUAL
20 ,ANNUAL
13 ANNUA],
15 ANNUAL

94]- ANNUA],
24 ANNUÄI
7 -,." ANNUAL

13 T.::N,.', ÄNNUÃL
,2O ANNUÄL

6:,],qì.; ANNUAL
6 ,'- T. ANNUAL
8 ANNUAL
5 1' ANNUAL

1,2 ANNUAL
B ANNUAL

1.6 ANNUAL
12 ANNUAL
74 ANNUAL
].0 ANNUAL
15 ANNUAL
6 ANNUAL

40 ANNUAL
38 ANNUAL
6 ÀNNUAL
6 ANNUAL

,32 ANNUAL
1.2 ANNUÃL
6 ANNUAL

CITY OF CHTCAGO
COMMITTEE ON FINANCE

REFUSE REBATE COT]NCIL ORDERS__PASSED

MEETING DATE \/I1/20j3

¡.

AMOUTüT OF
REBATE

2009 67s. OO

2009 r,125.00
2OO9 2,O25.O0
2009 . .5,175.00
2009 õ 1, 125. 00
2009 - ¡; 450.00
2009 i 450. 00
2OO9 r 450. 00
2009 - ! 750.00
2009 : 3, 900. 00
2009 450. 00
2009 4s0. 00
2009 3,225.00
2009 1,500. 00
2009 975. 00
2009 t_, l_25. 00
2009 63,1,37.73
2009 1,800.00
2009 525. 00
2009 ji 975.00
2009 03 1,500.00
2009 .ú 450.00
2009 450. 00
2009 , 600. 00
2009 375.00
2009 900- 00
2009 600.00
2009 1,2 00. 00
2009 900. 00
2009 1, 050. 00
2009 750.00
2009 1, 125. 00
2009 450. 00
2009 3,000.00
2OO9 2, 850. 00
2009 4s0.00
2009 450. 00
2009 2,400. 00
2009 900. 00
2009 450. 00

******* spoNsoR ******************
PATRTCK .f OICONNOR
.fOHN .ARENA
JOE MOORE jj. '

BRENDAN RETT,T,Y . .I
JOE MOORE
HARRY OSTERMAN
PATRICK .J O'CONNOR'
HARRY OSTERMAN
,JOE MOORE
ROBERT FTORETTT
JOE MOORE
JOE MOORE
LESL]E }AIRSTON
PATRICK J OICONNOR
RTCHARD F. MELL
RICHARD F. MELL
BRENDAN REILLY
PAT DOWELL
HARRY OSTERMAN
MARGARET LAURINO
PAT DOV.]ELL
HARRY OSTERMAN
LESLIE TiAIRSTON
JOHN ARENA
LESL]E HA.TRSTON
LESLTE TI TRSTON
HARRY OSTERMAN
V'IILLIE COCT{RAN
MARY O'CONNOR
DEBRA STLVERSTETN
LESLIE HAIRSTON
JOE MOORE
LESLIE HATRSTON
LESLIE TTAIRSTON
JOE MOORE
P.AT DOI/,IELL
JOE MOORE
JOE MOORE
MARY OICONNOR
MARY OICONNOR

PAGE 3
TERMTNAI_- G3

OPERÀTOF'LORENCE

40
45
49
4Z
49
48
40'
48
49
ôt

49
49
05
40

42
03
48
39
03
48
05
45
05
05
4B
)^
4L
50
05
49
05
05
49
03
49
49
4L
4L



REPORT DATE
REPORT TTME

PROGRÄM

CONDOMTNIUM/
COOPERATTVE

NAME

l-ii: "'ì

r/ :-4/ 2073
]-6: O'l :42
RRR2 72

/t4.8:'

NO. OF
ELGIBLE
UNITS

**

CITY OF CH]CAGO
COMMITTEE ON F]NANCE

REFUSE REBATE COUNCTL ORDERS--PASSED

MEETING DATE 1_/rt /2073

GRANDjÍOTÄLI'AMOUNT t-+-

TYPE
AMOUNT OF

REBATE

È* 13a473,'794.89

******* SPONSOR

,K* GRÀND TOTAL ¡:T¡4ÉER I*. 130
., ; .'

.1.

PAGE 4
TERMINAI_- G3

OPERÀTOFLORENCE

.r ..4.,.r'.


